

John Luke fyi-request-22444-1d594f6c@requests.fyi.org.nz

22 May 2023

Dear John Luke

OIA 22-23-43: NZTE accused of inaction on boys' club culture in investment arm.

Thank you for your email of 14 April 2023 to New Zealand Trade and Enterprise (NZTE), making a request under the Official Information Act 1982 (the Act). You requested the following information:

I would like to make a request for copies of all email communications between the NZTE and media outlets/people regarding this matter- NZTE accused of inaction on boys' club culture in investment arm.

Also, please provide a list of all your internal policy and procedure, just the title/name of all your current internal policy and procedure would be sufficient.

A copy of your Org chart for your investment arm team as mentioned in the news.

Answers to your questions are as follows.

1. All email communications attached as **Appendix One** and email attachments are attached as **Appendix Two**.

Appendix Two Index

- Attachment One NZTE OIA request and questions.docx
- Attachment Two NZTE questions.docx
- 2. The Fine Print (NZTE's documented set of organisational rules and policy manual).
- 3. A copy of the Investment Team org chart as of May 2023 is attached as **Appendix Three**.

You have the right under section 28(3) of the Act to seek an investigation and review by the Ombudsman. Information about how to make a complaint is available at: www.ombudsman.parliament.govt.nz or freephone: 0800 802 602.

Yours sincerely

Melissa Trochon

Director - Board & Ministerial

Male